TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM788161

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
White Clarke North America Inc.		02/15/2023	Corporation: CANADA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	International Decision Systems, Inc.	
Doing Business As:	DBA Solifi	
Street Address:	20 South Sixth Street, Suite 700	
City:	Minneapolis	
State/Country:	MINNESOTA	
Postal Code:	55402	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4278090	CALMS
Registration Number:	2412005	CALMS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6126324444

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 612-632-3357

Email: TMdocket@lathropgpm.com, christine.rallo@lathropgpm.com

Correspondent Name: Jennifer C. Debrow, Lathrop GPM LLP Address Line 1: 500 IDS Center, 80 South Eighth Street

Address Line 4: Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 55402

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	0720559US001,0720559US002
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Christine E. Rallo, Paralegal
SIGNATURE: /Christine E. Rallo/	
DATE SIGNED:	02/20/2023

Total Attachments: 3

source=CALMS Trademark Assignment(50421753.1)_2023 02 15#page1.tif source=CALMS Trademark Assignment(50421753.1)_2023 02 15#page2.tif

source=CALMS Trademark Assignment(50421753.1)_2023 02 15#page3.tif

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Trademark Assignment (the "Assignment"), between White Clarke North America Inc., a Canada corporation located at 150 Ferrand Drive, 10th Floor, Toronto, Canada M3C 3E5 ("Assignor"), and International Decision Systems, Inc. dba Solifi, a Delaware corporation located at 20 South Sixth Street, Suite 700, Minneapolis, MN 55402 United States ("Company"), is executed on 15 February, 2023.

- A. Assignor is the owner of the trademarks and service marks listed on Schedule A (the "Marks").
- B. Assignor hereby assigns the Marks to Company pursuant to a reorganization.

In consideration of the above recitals and the promises set forth in this Assignment, the parties agree as follows:

Assignor transfers and assigns to Company all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Marks, together with all associated good will and all related rights, and all registrations and applications for registration of the Marks in the United States and any foreign countries, including any renewals and extensions of any registration that is or may be secured, and including all rights of Assignor to sue and recover for any past, present or future infringement, dilution, damage or injury of the Marks and collect profits or damages with respect to the same. The provisions of this Assignment inure to the benefit of Company, its successors, assigns and other legal representatives, and are binding upon Assignor, its successors, assigns and other legal representatives.

The parties have executed this Assignment as of the date first written above.

Assignor: White Clarke North America Inc.

Name: Mandip Singh Sidhu

Its: Chief Financial Officer

Company: International Decision Systems, Inc. dba Solifi

Name: <u>David Hamilton</u>

Its: Chief Executive Officer

50421753v1

SCHEDULE A

Trademarks and Service Marks

Country	Citation	Status	Goods and Services Translation
United States	CALMS App 85417492 Reg 4278090	Registered Section 44(D) App 08-SEP-2011 Reg 22-JAN-2013	Goods and Services: INT. CL. 9 FINANCIAL SOFTWARE USED TO PERFORM LEASE FINANCING CALCULATION, CREDIT ADJUDICATION, LEASE DOCUMENT CREATION, FAXED DOCUMENT PROCESSING, LEASE PORTFOLIO AND CREDIT ADMINISTRATION, ACCOUNTING AND PROCESSING OF THE FOREGOING INFORMATION, FOR THE LEASING INDUSTRY; FINANCIAL SOFTWARE FOR USE IN THE PORTAL-BASED RETAIL FINANCE SERVICES, END-TO-END SELF SERVICE AND PERSONAL SOLUTIONS FOR INTEGRATION OF FRONT, MIDDLE AND BACK OFFICE DATA, POINT-OF SALE, DATA CAPTURE, LINE-OF-CREDIT STRUCTURING, CONTRACT MANAGEMENT AND DOCUMENT MANAGEMENT
United States	CALMS App 75714823 Reg 2412005	Renewed (Registered) App 27-MAY-1999 Reg 12-DEC-2000	Goods and Services: INT. CL. 9 FINANCIAL SOFTWARE USED TO PERFORM LEASE FINANCING CALCULATION, CREDIT ADJUDICATION, LEASE DOCUMENT CREATION, FAXED DOCUMENT PROCESSING, LEASE PORTFOLIO AND CREDIT ADMINISTRATION, ACCOUNTING AND PROCESSING OF THE FOREGOING INFORMATION, FOR THE LEASING INDUSTRY
Canada	CALMS App 1532939 Reg TMA833989	Registered App 22-JUN-2011 Reg 10-OCT-2012	Wares and Services: (1) Financial software used to perform lease financing calculation, credit adjudication, lease document creation, faxed document processing, lease portfolio and credit administration, accounting and processing of the foregoing information, for the leasing industry, portal-based retail finance services, end-to-end self service and personal solutions with front, middle and back office integration, point-of-sale, data capture, line-of-credit structuring, contract management and document management.
Canada	CALMS2 App 1532940 Reg TMA833990	Registered App 22-JUN-2011 Reg 10-OCT-2012	Wares and Services: (1) Financial software used to perform lease financing calculation, credit adjudication, lease document creation, faxed document processing, lease portfolio and credit administration, accounting and processing of the foregoing information, for the leasing industry, portal-based retail finance services, end-to-end self service and personal solutions with front, middle and back office integration, point-of-sale, data capture, line-of-credit structuring, contract management and document management.
Canada	CALMS App 857584 Reg TMA515832	Registered App 01-OCT-1997 Reg 31-AUG-1999	Wares and Services: (1) Financial software used to perform lease financing calculation, credit adjudication, lease document creation, faxed document processing, lease portfolio and credit administration, accounting, and processing for the leasing industry.
United Kingdom	CALMS App UK00910319747 Reg UK00910319747	REGISTRATION (REGISTERED) App 06-OCT-2011 Reg 07-MAR-2012	Goods and Services: Class 9. Financial software used to perform lease financing calculation, credit adjudication, lease document creation, faxed document processing, lease portfolio and credit administration, accounting and processing of the foregoing information, for the leasing industry, portal-based retail finance services, end-to-end self service and personal solutions with front, middle and back office integration, point-of-sale, data capture, line-of-credit structuring, contract management and document management.
United Kingdom	CALMS ²	REGISTRATION (REGISTERED) App 06-OCT-2011	Goods and Services: Class 9. Financial software used to perform lease financing calculation, credit adjudication, lease document creation, faxed document processing, lease portfolio

50421753v1

	App UK00910320571 Reg UK00910320571	Reg 07-MAR-2012	and credit administration, accounting and processing of the foregoing information, for the leasing industry, portal-based retail finance services, end-to-end self service and personal solutions with front, middle and back office integration, point-of-sale, data capture, line-of-credit structuring, contract management and document management.
European Union	CALMS ² App 10320571 Reg 10320571	REGISTRATION (REGISTERED) App 06-OCT-2011 Reg 07-MAR-2012	Goods and Services: 09 Financial software used to perform lease financing calculation, credit adjudication, lease document creation, faxed document processing, lease portfolio and credit administration, accounting and processing of the foregoing information, for the leasing industry, portal-based retail finance services, end-to-end self service and personal solutions with front, middle and back office integration, point-of-sale, data capture, line-of-credit structuring, contract management and document management.
European Union	CALMS App 10319747 Reg 10319747	REGISTRATION (REGISTERED) App 06-OCT-2011 Reg 07-MAR-2012	Goods and Services: 09 Financial software used to perform lease financing calculation, credit adjudication, lease document creation, faxed document processing, lease portfolio and credit administration, accounting and processing of the foregoing information, for the leasing industry, portal-based retail finance services, end-to-end self service and personal solutions with front, middle and back office integration, point-of-sale, data capture, line-of-credit structuring, contract management and document management.

50421753v1

RECORDED: 02/20/2023